Semiconductor Group                                         1                                                                      2.97
• 2 097 152  words by 8-bit organization
• 0 to 70 °C operating temperature
• Fast Page Mode operation
• Performance:
• Low power dissipation:
• Read, write, read-modify-write, CAS-before-RAS refresh, RAS-only refresh, hidden refresh,
 test mode

used automatic testing and insertion equipment. The HYB53117800BJL/BSJL („L-versions“) have
a very low power „sleep mode“ supported by Self Refresh.
Ordering Information
Pin Names and Configuration:
Type Ordering Code Package Descriptions
HYB 5117800BJ-50 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-4 300 mil 5V 50ns FPM - DRAM
HYB 5117800BJ-60 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-4 300 mil 5V 60ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BJ-50 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-4 300 mil 3.3V 50ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BJ-60 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-4 300 mil 3.3V 60ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BJL-50 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-4 300 mil 3.3V 50ns LP-FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BJL-60 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-4 300 mil 3.3V 60ns LP-FPM-DRAM
HYB 5117800BSJ-50 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-3 400 mil 5V 50ns FPM - DRAM
HYB 5117800BSJ-60 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-3 400 mil 5V 60ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BSJ-50 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-3 400 mil 3.3V 50ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BSJ-60 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-3 400 mil 3.3V 60ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BSJL-50 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-3 400 mil 3.3V 50ns LP-FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117800BSJL-60 Q67100- P-SOJ-28-3 400 mil 3.3V 60ns LP-FPM-DRAM
A0-A10 Row Address Inputs
A0-A9 Column Address Inputs
RAS Row Address Strobe
OE Output Enable